General Description
The MAX6305–MAX6313 CMOS microprocessor (µP)
supervisory circuits are designed to monitor more than
one power supply. Ideal for monitoring both 5V and
3.3V in personal computer systems, these devices
assert a system reset if any of the monitored supplies
falls outside the programmed threshold. Low supply
current (15µA) and a small package suit them for

5 SOT23-5
5 SOT23-5
Ordering Information
† The MAX6306/MAX6307/MAX6309/MAX6310/MAX6312/
MAX6313 are available with factory-set VCC reset thresholds from
2.5V to 5V, in 0.1V increments. Insert the desired nominal reset
threshold (from Table 1) into the blanks following the letters UK.
All parts also offer factory-programmed reset timeout periods.
Insert the number corresponding to the desired nominal timeout
period index following the “D” in the part number (D1 = 1ms min,
D2 = 20ms min, D3 = 140ms min, and D4 = 1120ms min). There
are 10 standard versions with a required order increment of 2,500
pieces. Sample stock is generally held on the standard versions
only (see Standard Versions table). Required order increment is
10,000 pieces for non-standard versions. Contact factory for
availability of non-standard versions. All devices available in tape-
and-reel only.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuit appear at
end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Standard Versions Table appears at end of data sheet.
_______________________________________________________________Selector Table
PART
OPEN-DRAIN
RESET
OUTPUT
PUSH/PULL
RESET
OUTPUT
PUSH/PULL
RESET
OUTPUT
FACTORY-
SET RESET
THRESHOLD
ON VCC
ADDITIONAL
UNDERVOLTAGE
RESET INPUTS
NEGATIVE/
OVERVOLTAGE
RESET INPUT
MAX6305 ✔ — — — 2 —
MAX6306 ✔ — — ✔ 1 —
MAX6307 ✔ — — ✔ 1 ✔
MAX6308 — ✔ — — 2 —
MAX6309 — ✔ — ✔ 1 —
MAX6310 — ✔ — ✔ 1 ✔
MAX6311 — — ✔ — 2 —
MAX6312 — — ✔ ✔ 1 —
MAX6313 — — ✔ ✔ 1 ✔
MANUAL-
RESET
INPUT
—
✔
—
—
✔
—
—
✔
—
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
6
3
0
5
–
M
A
X
6
3
1
3
5-Pin, Multiple-Input,
Programmable Reset ICs
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCC = +2.5V to +5.5V for the MAX6305/MAX6308/MAX6311, VCC = (VTH + 2.5%) to +5.5V for the MAX6306/MAX6307/MAX6309/
MAX6310/MAX6312/MAX6313; TA = 0°C to +70°C; unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.